GUANGDONG VIIYONG ELECTRONIC
TECHNOLOGYCO., LTD.
A104K0603H7R101SKT
 (0603, X7R, 0.1μF, ±10%, 100V)
Product Specification of Automotive Grade Soft Terminal Multi-layer
Ceramic Chip Capacitor for Safety Applications
The product informations contained in this specification are as of April 1st, 2024, and this specification may be revised or abolished as necessary without  notice.
Please Contact your Viiyong Contact for accurate and latest Information.

This product specification is applied to Soft Terminal Multi Layer Caramic Capacitor used for automotive applications such as power train and safety equipment.
AEC-Q200 compliant.
2.Part Number System
(1) Product Series (10) VIIYONG Control Code
3.Structure 4.Packaging
Packaging Quantity
(3) Capacitance Tolerance: (8) Special Code
(4)Size
(7) Rated Voltage：
1.60±0.20 0.80±0.20
(6) Temperature Characteristic
Dimension (mm)
25℃
Operating
Temp. Range
-55℃~125℃
Ref. Temp.
(8)-Thickness/T
0.80±0.20
T
7" Reel
4000 pcs./Reel
Paper Tape (W8P4)
0.20~0.50
±15%
Temp. coeff.
or Cap. Change
(5) Application Characteristics
Appplication
Anti-crack while bending
0.1μF
±10%
L2L1
T
L W
100V
A 104 K 0603 H 7R 101 S K
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
T
(10)
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Capacitance Change: ≤±10%
Capacitance Change: ≤±10%
Capacitance Change:
Duation: Apply the 24h treatment shown in Fig.2, 10 consecutive
times.
Let sit for 24+/-4 hours at room temperature, then measure.
Pre and post-treatment: perform the heat treatment before and
after test.
5 Destructive Physical Analysis No defects or abnormalities. Perform visual inspection and sample microscope inspection per ANSI/EIA-469-D-2006.
6 Moisture Resistance
Appearance: No defects or abnormalities. Perform per MIL-STD-202 Method103:
3 125+3/-0 30+/-3
4 25 1
Solder the capacitor on the test substrate, perform the test under
IR: Within the specified initial value. Test Temperature: 25℃~65℃
Test Humidity: 80%RH~100%RH
≤±12.5%
the following conditions.DF: Within the specified initial value.
Pre-treatment: perform the heat treatment before test.
4 Temperature Cycling
Appearance: No defects or abnormalities. Perform per JESD22 Method JA-104:
DF: Within the specified initial value. Test Temperature: 150+5/-0℃
IR: Within the specified initial value. Duration: 1000hours.
Let sit for 24+/-4 hours at room temperature, then measure.
1 -55+0/-3 30+/-3
2 25 1
Solder the capacitor on the test substrate, perform the test from step 1 to 4. Cycles:1000.
DF: Within the specified initial value. Let sit for 24+/-4 hours at room temperature, then measure.
IR: Within the specified initial value.
Step Temperature(℃) Time(minutes)
2 Heat treatment Perform a heat treatment at 150+0/-5°C for 1h+/-10min and then let sit for 24+/-2hours at room temperature, then measure.